Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Sumner

Annual Service Dollars

Persons Served
Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons 73 63
Avg. monthly adults 21 23
Avg. monthly children 80 93
Avg. monthly persons 1,860 1,933 1,866
Persons 295 483
Avg. monthly persons 0 0
Avg. monthly persons 37 33
Persons 8 14
Avg. monthly children 91 70
Avg. monthly children 138 159

Total of programs listed

22,836
6,166
12,468
4,202

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

415

FY 2020

$92,623
$17,722
$307,689
$2,561,233
$233,531
$0

$64,109
$42,365
$3,231,100
$563,428

FY 2020
$7,113,799

FY 2021

$80,695
$35,876
$401,004
$4,567,180
$204,672
$0

$27,957
$71,467
$2,773,218
$608,167

FY 2021
$8,770,236

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$86,823
$10,511
$483,423
$5,766,104
$424,216
$0

$41,777
$66,033
$2,846,741
$587,799

FY 2022
$10,313,426



