

## **Major Services**

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

## Sumner

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	73	63	65	\$92,623	\$80,695	\$86,823
Avg. monthly adults	21	23	17	\$17,722	\$35,876	\$10,511
Avg. monthly children	80	93	109	\$307,689	\$401,004	\$483,423
Avg. monthly persons	1,860	1,933	1,866	\$2,561,233	\$4,567,180	\$5,766,104
Persons	295	483	415	\$233,531	\$204,672	\$424,216
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	37	33	41	\$64,109	\$27,957	\$41,777
Persons	8	14	14	\$42,365	\$71,467	\$66,033
Avg. monthly children	91	70	69	\$3,231,100	\$2,773,218	\$2,846,741
Avg. monthly children	138	159	133	\$563,428	\$608,167	\$587,799
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$7,113,799	\$8,770,236	\$10,313,426

## **2019 County Population Estimates**

22,836
6,166
12,468
4,202

